Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼▼	<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):     Centex Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Cavco Industries, Inc.     Internal     Address:		
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other	Street Address: 1001 North Central Ave. #800  City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85004  Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: _6/30/2003			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  7. A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1919758 1919762 1940847 1919579 2236944 2285711 2373595 2675594 2662903		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Anita Nesser	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: Centex Corporation, 9th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Street Address: 2728 N. Harwood	8. Deposit account number:  502400		
City: Dallas State: TX Zip:75201	E THE CRACE		
9. Signature.  Anita Nesser  Anita Nesser	June 30, 2003  Date		
	over sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Centex Corporation, a Nevada corporation (hereafter "Assignor"), having an address of 2728 N. Harwood, Dallas, Texas 75201-1516, has adopted and used the trademark(s) listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, and is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to such trademark(s) and any associated registration(s) in the United States of America (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Cavco Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereafter "Assignee"), having an address of 1001 North Central Ave., Suite 800, Phoenix, Arizona 85004, desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and any registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and any registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said Marks, and the right to recover for any infringement of the Marks prior to this Assignment.

Jun 30 2003 15:18

P, 03

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused their duly authorized representatives to execute this Trademark Assignment on the dates and in the capacities shown below.

ASSIGNOR:

Date: June 30 \_\_\_2003

CENTEX CORPORATION,

a Nevada corporation

Michael S. Albright

Senior Vice President - Administration

ASSIGNEE:

Date: 10ne 30 \_\_\_\_, 2003

CAVCO INDUSTRIES, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

By: \_\_

Joseph Stegmayer

Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

P. 04

STATE OF	
COUNTY OF Dallas	
BEORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Michael S. Albright and having been duly sworn by me, upon his oath states that he is Senior Vice President-Administration of Centex Corporation, a Nevada corporation, that he has read and understands the foregoing instrument, that he is authorized to execute said instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity therein stated, and as the act and deed of said corporation.	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME, thisday of	
Printed Name of Notary Public	
MELISSA BENFIELD  MELISSA BENFIELD  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS  AL)  OCT. 12, 2004  Signature of Notary Public  Signature of Notary Public	٠
My Commission expires the day of	
STATE OFTexas	
COUNTY OF Dallas	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Josep Stegmayer and having been duly sworn by me, upon his oath states that he is Chairman and Chic Executive Officer of Cavco Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, that he has read at understands the foregoing instrument, that he is authorized to execute said instrument, are acknowledged to me that he executed same for the purposes and consideration therein expresses in the capacity therein stated, and as the act and deed of said corporation.	nd nd
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME, this 30+6 day of	
Melissa Benfield  Printed Name of Notary Public	
MELISSA BENFIELD  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES  OCT. 12, 2004  Signature of Notary Public  Signature of Notary Public	
My Commission expires the day of,,,	

06/30/03 MON 15TRADEMARK 5048)
REEL: 002679 FRAME: 0019

Jun 30 2003 15:18

P. 05

#### **EXHIBIT A**

# Federal Registrations

CAVCO		1,919,758
		1,919,762
DESERT ROSE		1,940,847
SUNVILLA		1,919,579
WESTCOURT	<del></del>	2,236,944
CEDAR COURT		2,285,711
CEDAR SPRINC	<u> </u>	2,373,595
CAVCO	THE COLUMN A REPORT	2,675,594
	KEY GUARANTEE	2,662,903
VILLAGER_		78/206,978
BUILTSMART		20/200327

#### State Registrations

	14 10 14 70 W VII. 14 15	Daniel W. Mariella (1994) Daniel W.		
SNUGGLEWIDI		_ : .		024567 (Arizona)
AAA HOMES			•,1	TK98081703 (New Mexico)
SUNBURST & I	)esien	,		028889 (Arizona)
DESERT ROSE	"A PRODUC	T OF		029588 (Arizona)
CAVCO" & Des	ien _			
SUN BUILT			11	035247 (Arizona)
SAGUARO & D	esign	; -1		028892 (Arizona)

# Common Law Marks

CAVCO HOMES
WINROCK
CATALINA
ELITE
CAVCO CABINS
LITCHFIELD LIMITED
VANTAGE
CAVCO HOME CENTER
LAGUNA
SUNDANCER
TRACER

06/30/03 MON 15:1TRADEMARK 0481 REEL: 002679 FRAME: 0020

**RECORDED: 06/30/2003**